
 

                                    lhlhlhlh----,l,l,l,l----vkbZvkbZvkbZvkbZ----vkjvkjvkjvkj----&fgeky; tSolaink izks|ksfxdh laLFkku&fgeky; tSolaink izks|ksfxdh laLFkku&fgeky; tSolaink izks|ksfxdh laLFkku&fgeky; tSolaink izks|ksfxdh laLFkku 
                   CSIR-INSTITUTE OF HIMALAYAN BIORESOURCE TECHNOLOGY 

(Council of Scientific & Industrial Research) 

Post Box No.6, Palampur-176 061  (HIMACHAL PRADESH) 

                                                                    

To 
 
 
 

 NOTICE INVITING TENDER THROUGH E-PROCUREMENT 
 

Dear Sir, 
 

Director, CSIR-IHBT, invites Bids for the following: -  

 

Sl. No. 

 

Description of item Quantity Type of Bid 

1. Apple Low Chilling Grafted Plants                               
Varieties: Anna, Dorset Golden, Red Fuji, Sun Fuji, 
Early Fuji, Scarlet Gala, Gale Gala, Red Lum Gala 
etc. Tissue cultured rootstocks,                                                               
Plants should be disease and virus free, should be 
along with compatible pollinizer, should be supplied in 
good packing material 

4000 No. Single Bid 

  

CRITICAL DATE SHEEET 
Tender No. 4/8(134)18-Pur 

Bid Submission Start Date  05/03/2019  

Bid Submission End Date and Time 15/03/2019 at 2.30 PM 

Date and Time for Opening of  Bids 15/03/2019 at 3.00 PM 

Address for Communication The Director 

CSIR-Institute of Himalayan Bioresource 

Technology, 

Post Box No.6,  

PALAMPUR (Himachal Pradesh) INDIA 

Email:- cosp@ihbt.res.in, spo@ihbt.res.in  

Phone: 01894-230425 
 

 

 

Controller of Stores & Purchase  

Tender No.  4/8(134)18-Pur Date: 05/03/2019 

 



INSTRUCTIONS TO THE BIDDERS 
While submitting quotations, please note that: 

1. The Offer/quotation to be submitted in Single Bid system. 

2. The price quoted should be F.O.R. basus  

3.     Kindly mention GST Registration No.,PAN No. and enclose copies of the same 

4. Payment will be made by through e-payment mode only after receipt of material in good condition.  

5. Payment will be made strictly on bill basis and conditions like advance payment, Payment against 

 delivery will not normally be accepted. 

6. Quotation should be valid for at least for 90 days from the date of opening. 

7. Complete specifications of items should be given with the name of manufacturers. Offer vaguely 

 described or incomplete offers are liable to be ignored. 

8. Conditional/Unsolicited Tenders shall not be considered. 

9. Printed Brochure/ Technical Literature, if any, should be enclosed with the offer. 

10. Please quote with all technical details, list of users, catalogues including the specifications for site, 

 room environment and accessories. Tender should be for a comprehensive at an economical price. 

11. Also indicate hardware and software requirements required to run the equipment in the tender. 

12. If the vendors has supplied identical or similar equipment to other CSIR (Council of Scientific and 

 Industrial Research) Laboratories, the details of such supplies for the preceding three years shall be 

 given together with the prices finally paid. 

13. The printed terms and conditions, if any, sent along with the tender shall not be binding on us. 

14. Custom Duty and GST Exemption: 

IHBT is eligible for payment of concessional Custom Duty/GST under notification number 10/97 dated 

01.03.1997 and Notification No.47/2017 dated 14.11.2017. 

15. The Director, CSIR-Institute of Himalayan Bioresource Technology, India reserves the right to reject any 

 tender without assigning any reasons whatsoever partly or wholly or accept partly or wholly. 

16. Any dispute if arises out of this contract will be subject to jurisdiction of Himachal Pradesh,  India 

Court only. The language of legal proceedings will be English only and venue will be Himachal 

Pradesh, India. 

 

Compliance Statement: The bidders are requested to kindly enclose the Compliance Statement in the 

following format along with their bid positively, failing which the offer will be treated as incomplete and is 

liable to be ignored. It should be noted particularly that Compliance should be based on true facts. In case, 

it is found later that the Compliance is false, the bid will be liable to be rejected along with any other action 

warranted under the circumstances. 

 

FORMAT FOR COMPLIANCE STATEMENT 

Tender Enquiry 

Technical 

Specifications 

Technical Specifications 

offered 

Compliance to 

Tender Enquiry 

Technical 

Specifications 

In case of non-compliance, 

Deviation from Tender Enquiry 

Technical Specifications to be 

indicated in un-ambiguous terms 

    

                                                                                                                                       

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

                                                                                                                         Controller of Stores & Purchase 


